



In The Court of Judge Special Court NDPS Act, Nagpur.

Presided over by  
Shri. P. M. Nagalkar.

I. A. No.3 of 2024.  
Special Case No.825 of 2024.  
CNR No: MHNG010127302024.  
Crime No.376 of 2024, P. S. Sakkardara.

State of Maharashtra.  
(Through P. S.Sakkardara.)  
V/s  
Abdul Rafik and ors.

***Applicant - Mohammad Shoyab S/o Mohammad Shakil.***

Order below Exh.9.  
(Date: 8<sup>th</sup> January 2025.)

1. In view of order passed below Exh.4, I. A. No.1 of 2024 as bail application of same accused and which was allowed, therefore, this application become infructuous and stands disposed off accordingly.

Dictated and pronounced in open Court.

Date : 8<sup>th</sup> January 2025.

(Pramod M. Nagalkar)  
Judge Special Court NDPS Act,  
Nagpur.